

Carlos Corredera joins Hafesa Group as Director of Legal Advice

• Carlos Corredera will be responsible for supporting and advising the Group in this new phase as it becomes a multi-energy company with a special focus on risk control

Madrid, 12 December 2023. <u>Hafesa Group,</u> a leading national holding company dedicated to the marketing and distribution of petroleum products, has appointed Carlos Corredera to its management team as Director of Legal Advice. This new addition to the team, along with the previous appointments of Álvaro Sanz Pita as Corporate Finance Director and Javier del Amo Verdura as Technical Director, forms part of the Group's plans to achieve further growth and become a multi-energy company.

Carlos Corredera, who holds a Degree from Pompeu Fabra University and a Master's Degree in Legal Consultancy from the Cajasol Institute of Studies, will be in charge of providing theGroup with legal advice. During his outstanding professional career he has worked for large companies such as Acciona, where he held the position of Legal Director of the Engineering and R+D+I Department, as well as for law firms such as Lámbal Abogados. Corredera has extensive national and international experience advising in the fields of energy, construction and engineering, and participating in large projects with prestigious multinational companies.

The focus of the legal department will be to give this sphere a clear and leading role in the Group's business decisions, centred on analysing, identifying and mitigating all risks deriving from the Group's activity in its lines of business. The aim is to secure high-quality risk control and legal advice for the Group, taking into account the complexity of the administrative environment in which it operates, as well as the challenges faced by the sector.

Carlos Corredera has made it clear he intends to contribute to consolidating the Hafesa Group's current development and growth by means of a strategy of rigorous legal monitoring and control which will allow the company to continue to be one of the leading companies in the sector.

About HAFESA GROUP

<u>Hafesa Group</u> is a holding company dedicated to the sale and distribution of petroleum products. Hafesa Group covers all of the phases of the downstream hydrocarbons industry, from the import, storage and distribution of products to their sale at petrol stations and gas stations.

For more information:

Accenture Song
Adriana Díaz Covaleda
adriana.d.covaleda@accenture.com
Tel: 665 586 045

Sara Serrano Amo sara.serrano@accenture.com

Tel: 610 66 47 88